operation or
other activities
of the listed
entity,
quantifiable in
monetary
terms to the
extent
possible

1

Securities
Exchange
Board of
India
(SEBI)

Imposed a penlty of Rs. 60,00,000/-
(Rupees Sixty Lakhs Only) on Mr.
Janakiram Ajjarapu and penalty of Rs.
35,00,000/- (Thirty Five Lakhs Only) on
Mr. Sushant Mohanlal. In addition to the
penalty, the Directors were also directed to
disgorge the unlawful gains of Rs.
7,90,90,000/- (Seven Crores Ninety Lakhs
Ninety Thousand Only) by Mr. Janakiram
Ajjarapu and Rs. 2,30,82,800/- (Two Crores
Thirty lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Eight
Hundred Only) by Mr. Suhsant Mohan Lal.
Further, the Company and the Directires
were debarred/restrained from accessing the
securities market for a period of three (3)
years from the date of the order

11-08-2025

Violations of the following sections/
provisions under/contravention(s)